exporting, distributing, supplying, and dealing in all kinds of personal care products 
and products and/or services related therewith. 

 Proposed Shareholding: 51% of the total paid-up equity share capital of “Cigate 
Consumer Private Limited” 

 Investment Amount: Rs. 51,000/- (Rupees Fifty-One Thousand Only). 

Consequently, upon incorporation, “Cigate Consumer Private Limited” will become a 
subsidiary of Spunweb Nonwoven Limited. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 06:30 P.M. and concluded at 07:30 P.M. 

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.